2025 to 2026

Core - Assistance with Social, Economic and Community Participation

Support Services (Description)

Access Community, Social and Rec Activities - Standard - Weekday Daytime
Access Community, Social and Rec Activities - Standard - Weekday Evening
Access Community, Social and Rec Activities - Standard — Saturday

Access Community, Social and Rec Activities - Standard — Sunday

Access Community, Social and Rec Activities - Standard - Public Holiday

Activity Based Transport

Line-ltem Code

04_104_0125_6_1
04_103_0125_6_1
04_105_0125_6_1
04_106_0125_6_1
04_102_0125_6_1

04_590_0125_6_1

Registration Group
0125
0125
0125
0125
0125

0125

Capacity Building - Increased Social and Community Participation

Support Services (Description)

Life Transition Planning Incl. Mentoring Peer-Support and Indiv Skill Develop

Being Mentors Pricing 2025 to 2026

Line-ltem Code

09_006_0106_6_3

Registration Group

0106

Support Price/hr
$70.23

$77.38

$98.83

$127.43

$156.03

$1.00/km

Support
Price/hr

$80.06



Support

Support Services (Description) Line-ltem Code Registration Group Price/hr
Skills Development and 09_009_0117_6_3 0117 $80.06
Training
Innovative Community Participation 09_008_0116_6_3 0116 Each N/A
Community Participation Activities 09 011_0125_6_3 0125 Each N/A
Activity Based Transport 09_590_0106_6_3 0106 Or $1.00/km
Or09_591_0117_6_3 0117
Match the
registration Group
with the weekday
supports
Capacity Building — Improved Daily Living
Support Services (Description) Line-ltem Code Registration Group Support Price/hr
Assistance with Decision Making Daily Planning and Budgeting 15 035 0106 1 3 0106 $70.23
Skill Development and Training including Public Transport Training 15_037_0117_1_3 0117 $70.23

Provider Travel - NonLabour Costs 15.799 0117_1_3 0117 $1.00km



Specialist Behavioural Intervention Support

Support Services (Description)

Specialist Behavioural Intervention Support

Behaviour Management Plan Including Training in Behaviour Management
Strategies

Individual Social Skills Development

Provider Travel — Non-Labour Costs

Line-Iltem Code

11_022_0110_7_3

11_023_0110_7_3

11_024_0117_7_3

11.799_0110_7_3

Registration Group

0110

0110

0110

0110

Support Price/hr
(NSW, VIC, QLD)

$232.99

$232.99

$80.06

$1.00/km
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