2025 to 2026

Core – Assistance with Social, Economic and Community Participation

Support Services (Description)	Line-Item Code	Registration Group	Support Price/hr
Access Community, Social and Rec Activities - Standard - Weekday Daytime	04_104_0125_6_1	0125	\$70.23
Access Community, Social and Rec Activities - Standard - Weekday Evening	04_103_0125_6_1	0125	\$77.38
Access Community, Social and Rec Activities - Standard – Saturday	04_105_0125_6_1	0125	\$98.83
Access Community, Social and Rec Activities - Standard – Sunday	04_106_0125_6_1	0125	\$127.43
Access Community, Social and Rec Activities - Standard - Public Holiday	04_102_0125_6_1	0125	\$156.03
Activity Based Transport	04_590_0125_6_1	0125	\$1.00/km

Capacity Building – Increased Social and Community Participation

Support Services (Description)	Line-Item Code	Registration Group	Support Price/hr
Life Transition Planning Incl. Mentoring Peer-Support and Indiv Skill Develop	09_006_0106_6_3	0106	\$80.06

Support Services (Description)	Line-Item Code	Registration Group	Support Price/hr
Skills Development and Training	09_009_0117_6_3	0117	\$80.06
Innovative Community Participation	09_008_0116_6_3	0116	Each N/A
Community Participation Activities	09_011_0125_6_3	0125	Each N/A
Activity Based Transport	09_590_0106_6_3 Or 09_591_0117_6_3 Match the registration Group with the weekday supports	0106 Or 0117	\$1.00/km

Capacity Building – Improved Daily Living

Support Services (Description)	Line-Item Code	Registration Group	Support Price/hr
Assistance with Decision Making Daily Planning and Budgeting	15_035_0106_1_3	0106	\$70.23
Skill Development and Training including Public Transport Training	15_037_0117_1_3	0117	\$70.23
Provider Travel - NonLabour Costs	15_799_0117_1_3	0117	\$1.00km

Specialist Behavioural Intervention Support

Support Services (Description)	Line-Item Code	Registration Group	Support Price/hr (NSW, VIC, QLD)
Specialist Behavioural Intervention Support	11_022_0110_7_3	0110	\$232.99
Behaviour Management Plan Including Training in Behaviour Management Strategies	11_023_0110_7_3	0110	\$232.99
Individual Social Skills Development	11_024_0117_7_3	0110	\$80.06
Provider Travel – Non-Labour Costs	11_799_0110_7_3	0110	\$1.00/km